PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Arai	07/11/2007
Tetsuya Tokunaga	07/12/2007
Yasuo Osawa	07/12/2007
Kensuke Goto	07/12/2007
Yoshiyuki Yamagata	07/12/2007
Takeshi Kimura	07/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-5-5 Keihanhondori, Moriguchi-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	Sanyo Semiconductor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Sakata 1-chome, Oizumi-machi	
City:	Ora-gun, Gunma	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	370-0596	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11778947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 230-1350
Email: nabeloe@socalip.com
Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

PATENT REEL: 021549 FRAME: 0027

500650851

OP \$40.00 11778

	310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120 Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SI08-P07378US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe	
Total Attachments: 1 source=P07378_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021549 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors:	(1) Himanali Ami	(4) 1/2
Names of inventors.	(1) Hiroyuki Arai	(4) Kensuke Goto
	(2) Tetsuya Tokunaga	(5) Yoshiyuki Yamagata
Name of Assigned	(3) Yasuo Osawa	(6) Takeshi Kimura
Name of Assignee:	Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.	
State of Incompany in a f Animum	Sanyo Semiconductor Co., Ltd	.
State of Incorporation of Assignee:	Japan	
Title of Application:	METHOD	JIT AND DATA PROCESSING
Application No.: 11/778,	947 Date of Filing of A	application: 09-26-2007
States patent to the Assignee. The un-	dersigned agree to sell, assign and as successors and assigns, the entire ribed in the above-identified pater applications for patent and patents by continuations, divisions, reissues differential. The undersigned agassignee may deem necessary or example affirmative acts which may be needersigned agree to execute all pa	transfer and do hereby sell, assign and and exclusive right, title and interest in application in the United States and which may be granted and issued thereon and extensions of said applications and tree to execute separate assignments in spedient. essary to obtain a grant of a valid United opers necessary in connection with any
	n obtaining evidence and going for papers and documents and to perfo	ward with such interference.
 4. The undersigned hereby authorize at Patents resulting from the above referer Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest 	nd request the Commissioner of Panced patent application and any co	atents to issue any and all United States
5. The undersigned hereby covenant tundersigned hereby represent and warrant be made or entered into which would contain the second sec	t that no other assignment, sale, agr	
Signature of Inventor 1: Livroy	shi Arai	Date: July 11, 2007
Signature of Inventor 2:	L Johnnaga	Date: July /2, 2007
Signature of Inventor 3: <u>Yasuo</u>	Osawa	Date: July 12, 2007
Signature of Inventor 4: Kensuk		Date: July 12. 2007
Signature of Inventor 5: Yoshiyu	k; Yamagata	Date: July 12, 2007
Signature of Inventor 6: <u>Jakeshi</u>	Kimura	Date: July 12, 2007
Witnessed by:		
11: 1		

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/18/2008 REEL: 021549 FRAME: 0029